
NWS INTEREST GROUP CHAIRS
CONTACT INFORMATION

INTEREST GROUP CONTACT
Helene Gaidelis

216-316-2536 ellisperri@sbcglobal.net

ACTIVITIES
BOOK CLUB
Susan Strickland (daytime)
Linda Heddleson (evening)

443-841-6235
717-713-0071

s.strick@hotmail.com
linda@heddleson.org

BREAKFAST CLUB
Charlotte Eccher
Kerry Ramunno

724-316-8885
330-550-2034

cjjecher@gmail.com
kramunno@hotmail.com

DINING OUT (Singles and Couples)
Linda Garceau
Charlotte Eccher
Kerry Ramunno

423-483-4610
724-316-8885
330-550-2037

garceaul@etsu.edu
cjjecher@gmail.com

kramunno@hotmail.com

DISCOVER
Karen Jones 440-376-9948 kmj1222@msn.com
Bridget Kilbane 440-227-2492 bek1@sbcglobal.net

Barb West 216-978-1769 blw4675@gmail.com
Nancy Eilberg 440-759-5735 nancy@marlenjewelers.com
Kelly Kutler 440-376-5896 dietrichkutler@att.net
Joyce Lampp 440-333-0971 jesl@cox.net

ETHNIC EATS

Jan Morill Vanek 918-409-7570 yoiko1958@gmail.com
Nancy Streaker 585-755-4117 nstreaker@aol.com

FINE ARTS

Judy Nedwek 314-651-6803 nedwekj@gmail.com

GARDEN CLUB
Judy Nedwek 314-651-6803 nedwekj@gmail.com
Sue Hewitt 419-680-6018 susan.olijar@gmail.com

GOURMET GALS
Chair Open
Co-Chair Open

NEW PAR TEE GOLF GROUP

Nori Markwoski 520-444-4301 powermgr1@gmail.com

mailto:linda@heddleson.org
mailto:cjjecher@gmail.com


HANDCRAFT GROUP
Bonnie Lukcso 440-429-2517 blukcso@gmail.com
Jane Calabra 815-483-0902 Jcalabra55@gmail.com

HAPPY HOUR
Helene Gaidelis 216-316-2536 ellisperri@sbcglobal.net
Kathy Duffy 940-300-8413 kduffy6562@yahoo.com

INVESTMENT CLUB
Tim Casgar - President 443-562-3111 tcasgar@gmail.com
Linda Garceau –
Representative Member 423-483-4610 garceaul@etsu.edu

LET’S GO (Singles and Couples)
Chair Open
Co-Chair Open

LUNCH BUNCH
Amy Moll 248-802-1924 amy7277@gmail.com
Patti Hays 937-232-1235 pahays119@gmail.com

MOVIES & MUNCHIES
Sally Poe 330-321-9684 shpoe@yahoo.com
Lynda Guggenheim 440-596-8946 pguggenheim@sbcglobal.net

NEXT STEPS
Kathy Mohr 440-522-0615 kathymohr@me.com

SINGLES ON SATURDAY
Sally Poe 330-321-9684 shpoe@yahoo.com

TRAVEL CLUB
Mary Carroccio
Susan Pacheco

216-905-2786
440-213-5846

maryecarroccio@gmail.com
suepach@hotmail.com

VOLUNTEERS
Jinnyn Tata 440-822-8875 jinnyntata@icloud.com

WALK & TALK
Mariann Reitz 440-799-9304 mariannbutch@gmail.com
Kay Changnon 440-223-3021 kciberis@gmail.com

WINE ENTHUSIASTS
Mariann Reitz 440-799-9304 mariannbutch@gmail.com

GAMES
BRIDGE – BEGINNERS
Judy Robertson 440-503-4048 candjrobertson@yahoo.com



BRIDGE – MARATHON
Lee Ann Sainato 440-503-5934 leeannsainato@hotmail.com
Pat McAndrew 440-570-2057 pmcandrew@cox.net

BUNCO

Chair Open
Co-Chair Open

EUCHRE
Jeanne Rife 440-823-0921 rcoppertop@gmail.com

HAND & FOOT CANASTA
Jodi Foley 440-503-1370 jodifoley1963@gmail.com
Kathy Johnson 440-892-3994 kcj12192@gmail.com

MAHJONG/RUMMY
Jodi Foley
Kathy Johnson

440-503-1370
440-892-3994

Jodifoley1963@gmail.com
kcj121912@gmail.com

RUMMIKUB
Jeanne Rife 440-823-0921 rcoppertop@gmail.com

COUPLE’S ACTIVITIES
COUPLE’S DINING
Linda Garceau
Charlotte Eccher
Kerry Ramunno

423-483-4610
724-316-8885
330-550-2037

garceaul@etsu.edu
cjjecher@gmail.com

kramunno@hotmail.com

COUPLE’S EUCHRE
Barbara Erickson 216-780-2279 barberickson1@att.net

COUPLE’S PINOCHLE
Barbara Erickson 216-780-2279 barberickson1@att.net

MEN’S GROUP
George Gruss george.gruss@gmail.com

hng
8/26/2024

mailto:rcoppertop@gmail.com

